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Saturday Evening November 21, 2020
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News News Jeopardy! Wheel NCIS: New Orleans 48 Hours ’ (HD) 48 Hours (N) (CC)

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Big Bang ››› The Croods (2013) (HD) ’ (CC) Saturday Night Live

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB I’ll Have What Phil’s R. Steves R. Steves Frankie Drake Midsomer Murders Midsomer We Die

 9 9 9 KEZI College Football GameNight Ent. Tonight FamFeud FamFeud

 13 34 34 KLSR (5:00) College Football Arizona at Washington. (N) Outdoor Game Bensin News World’s

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation (N) NewsNation (N) NewsNation (CC) NewsNation (CC) NewsNation (CC)

 11 23 23 KEVU Access Hollywood Major Crimes Castle “47 Seconds” ›› The Romantics (2010) Katie Holmes.

 12 - 17 CW black-ish black-ish Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Nightwatch ’ (CC) Bloodline Detectives Seinfeld Ninja

 24 252 108 LIFE A Taste of Christmas (2020) Anni Krueger. Feliz NaviDAD (2020) Mario Lopez. (CC) Christmas Unwrapped

 26 248 136 FX (5:30) ››› Sing (2016, Children’s) ’ (CC) ››› Trolls (2016) Voices of Anna Kendrick. ››› Trolls (2016) ’

 27 206 140 ESPN College Football Scores College Football USC at Utah. (N) (Live) (CC) SportCtr

 28 209 143 ESPN2 UFC 255: Prelims College Football Teams TBA. (N) (Live) SportCtr Football

 29 304 106 TVLAND Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two and a Half Men Two Men Two Men Two Men

 30 276 197 NGEO Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Drugs, Inc.: The Fix

 31 360 205 FNC Justice With Jeanine Greg Gutfeld Watters’ World Justice With Jeanine Greg Gutfeld

 32 356 209 MSNBC Week-Johnson American Voices Week-Johnson Week-Johnson Dateline Extra (CC)

 34 291 172 DSNY Raven Gabby Duran Big City Special Big City Big City Big City Avengers Big City

 36 249 107 COM (5:30) ›› We’re the Millers (2013) (CC) ›› Step Brothers (2008, Comedy) Will Ferrell. (CC) South Pk

 37 245 138 TNT ›› Jingle All the Way › Tyler Perry’s A Madea Christmas (2013) › Tyler Perry’s A Madea Christmas (2013)

 38 247 139 WTBS Shrek Forever After ››› Shrek 2 (2004) Voices of Mike Myers. Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang

 40 244 122 SYFY (5:00) ››› Harry Potter and the Chamber of Secrets (2002) Harry Potter and the Prisoner of Azkaban

 41 273 129 BRAVO Southern Charm Southern Charm (8:15) ›› Sweet Home Alabama (2002) Reese Witherspoon. (CC)

 42 229 112 HGTV Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Should I Stay or Go Should I Stay or Go (10:01) Fixer Upper

 44 242 105 USA ›› The Twilight Saga: Breaking Dawn Part 1 ›› The Twilight Saga: Breaking Dawn Part 2 (2012) (CC) Twilight

 46 280 183 TLC Addiction Addiction Addiction Addiction Love-Mama’s Boy Love-Mama’s Boy Love-Mama’s Boy

 48 256 132 TCM (5:00) 2001: A Space Odyssey THX 1138 George Lucas (9:15) ›› Kiss Me Deadly (1955) (CC)

 49 278 182 TDC Dirty Jobs ’ (CC) Dirty Jobs ’ (CC) Dirty Jobs ’ (CC) Dirty Jobs ’ (CC) Dirty Jobs ’ (CC)

 50 282 184 ANPL Insane Pools Dr. Jeff: RMV Dr. Jeff: RMV Dr. Jeff: RMV Mega Zoo (N) ’

 51 265 118 A&E Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage

 52 258 384 FXM (4:35) ››› Girls Trip (6:55) ››› Girls Trip (2017) Regina Hall. (9:15) ›› Passengers (2016) (CC)

 55 269 120 HIST Titanic at 100 History’s Greatest Mysteries ’ (CC) History’s Greatest Mysteries (N) ’ (CC)

 57 355 208 CNBC Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’

 61 254 131 AMC ›› Four Christmases (2008) Vince Vaughn. ››› National Lampoon’s Christmas Vacation Nat’l-Christmas

 62 277 196 TRAV Believers (CC) Ghost Nation (CC) Ghost Nation (CC) Ghost Nation (N) Destination Fear (N)

 66 231 110 FOOD Diners Diners Diners Diners Food Truck Race Food Truck Race Food Truck Race

 72 202 200 CNN Situation Room First Ladies “Michelle Obama” First Ladies (CC) News CNN Newsroom Live

 87 312 185 HALL A Timeless Christmas (2020) Ryan Paevey. A Nashville Christmas Carol (2020) Premiere. Christmas in Vienna

 89 220 159 NBCSN College Football Clemson at Notre Dame. World Chase Tag (N) Alpine Skiing Auctions

Sunday Evening November 22, 2020
F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
4 13 13 KVAL News Attkisson 60 Minutes (N) (CC) NCIS: Los Angeles NCIS: New Orleans NCIS “Requiem”

6 16 16 KMTR NFL Football: Chiefs at Raiders News NCIS “Friendly Fire” Dateline NBC (CC)

7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Art Beat Field British Baking Trouble-Maggie Roadkill-Master Secrets

9 9 9 KEZI News News Funny Home Videos 2020 American Music Awards (N Same-day Tape) ’ (HD)

13 34 34 KLSR Wipeout ’ (CC) Greta Matter Simpsons Bless Burgers Fam. Guy News World’s

10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation (N) NewsNation (N) NewsNation (CC) NewsNation (CC) NewsNation (CC)

11 23 23 KEVU TMZ (N) ’ (CC) Major Crimes (CC) Castle “The Limey” Castle “The Limey” Miss Congeniality 2

12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Central Central Pandora (N) ’ The Outpost (N) ’ Seinfeld Ninja

24 252 108 LIFE Feliz NaviDAD (2020) Mario Lopez. (CC) Homemade Christmas (2020) Premiere. (CC) A Taste of Christmas

26 248 136 FX (5:30) ›› Pitch Perfect 3 (2017) ›› Night School (2018) Kevin Hart. Premiere. ’ (CC) Fargo “Happy” (N)

27 206 140 ESPN MLS Soccer MLS Soccer FC Dallas at Portland Timbers. SportsCenter SportsCenter (N)

28 209 143 ESPN2 World of X Games World of X Games SportsCenter (N) UFC Unleashed Football Final

29 304 106 TVLAND Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two and a Half Men Two Men Two Men Two Men

30 276 197 NGEO WWII: Hell Un WWII: Hell Un WWII: Hell Un WWII: Hell Un WWII: Hell Un

31 360 205 FNC The Next Revolution Greg Gutfeld Life, Liberty & Levin The Next Revolution Greg Gutfeld

32 356 209 MSNBC Week-Johnson American Voices Week-Johnson Week-Johnson Dateline ’ (CC)

34 291 172 DSNY Big City Special ››› Wonder (2017) (SAP) Julia Roberts. ’ Raven Just Roll Special Bunk’d

36 249 107 COM (5:35) ›› Step Brothers (2008) Will Ferrell. › Grown Ups 2 (2013) Adam Sandler. (CC) (10:15) Grown Ups 2

37 245 138 TNT Pirates of the Caribbean: Dead Men Tell ››› Avengers: Infinity War (2018) Robert Downey Jr.. (CC) (DVS)

38 247 139 WTBS Grinch The Elf Grinch The Elf ›››› The Wizard of Oz (1939) (CC) (DVS) The Wizard of Oz

40 244 122 SYFY (5:29) ››› Harry Potter and the Goblet of Fire (2005) (CC) (DVS) Harry Potter and the Order of the Phoenix

41 273 129 BRAVO Housewives-Atlanta Housewives Housewives Housewives Watch Chat

42 229 112 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It Renovation Inc (N) Masters of Flip (10:01) Home Town

44 242 105 USA Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU

46 280 183 TLC 90 Day: Other 90 Day: Other 90 Day Fiancé: The Other Way (N) ’ Love-Mama’s Boy

48 256 132 TCM Bananas ›››› Duck Soup (1933) (CC) ›› Cracked Nuts (9:15) ››› Downhill (1927) Ivor Novello.

49 278 182 TDC Alaska Alaska Alaska: The Last Frontier (N) ’ (CC) Building Off the Grid

50 282 184 ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law (10:01) Moonshiners

51 265 118 A&E (5:30) ››› The Bourne Ultimatum (2007) ’ ›› Jack Reacher: Never Go Back (2016) Tom Cruise. ’ Seven

52 258 384 FXM Greatest (6:35) ›› The Greatest Showman (2017) (CC) Where’s the Money (2017) (CC) Where’s the Money

55 269 120 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers

57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ (7:02) Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’

61 254 131 AMC (5:42) ››› John Wick (2014) Keanu Reeves. Fear the Walking Fear the Walking Walking Dead

62 277 196 TRAV Paranormal Ca. Paranormal Ca. Paranormal Ca. Paranormal Ca. Alaska Triangle

66 231 110 FOOD Holiday Baking Holiday Baking Holiday Wars (N) Candy Land (N) Buddy vs. Christmas

72 202 200 CNN Situation Room First Ladies (N) State of the Union CNN Newsroom Live First Ladies (CC)

87 312 185 HALL One Royal Holiday (2020) Laura Osnes. (CC) The Christmas House (2020) Robert Buckley. Christmas Next Door

89 220 159 NBCSN The National Dog Show ’ (CC) The National Dog Show ’ (CC) Natl Dog Show

Tuesday Evening November 24, 2020
F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
4 13 13 KVAL News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel NCIS (N) ’ (HD) FBI (N) ’ (HD) FBI: Most Wanted

6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Big Bang The Voice (N) (CC) Weakest Link Transplant (N)

7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB House BBC PBS NewsHour (N) Finding Your Roots Rise of the Nazis (N) Frontline (N) (CC)

9 9 9 KEZI News News FamFeud ET The Bachelorette (N) ’ (HD) (10:01) Big Sky (N)

13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy Cosmos: Possible NEXT “FILE 5” (N) News Sports

10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation (N) NewsNation (N) NewsNation (CC) NewsNation (CC) NewsNation (CC)

11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ Drew Barrymore Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. ’ TMZ (N) Holly

12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Gilmore Girls: A Year in the Life “Spring” Seinfeld Seinfeld

24 252 108 LIFE A Crafty Christmas Romance (2020) (CC) A Twist of Christmas (2018, Romance) (CC) Welcome Christmas

26 248 136 FX Girls Trip ››› Girls Trip (2017, Comedy) Regina Hall. ’ (CC) ›› Bad Moms (2016) Mila Kunis. ’ (CC)

27 206 140 ESPN MLS Soccer MLS Soccer SportsCenter (N) SportCtr

28 209 143 ESPN2 2020 Disc Golf NFL Live (CC) SportsCenter (N) SportCtr Helwani UFC Around

29 304 106 TVLAND Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond

30 276 197 NGEO Primal Survivor (N) Primal Survivor (N) Life Below Zero Primal Survivor Primal Survivor

31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson Hannity (CC)

32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

34 291 172 DSNY Zombies (2018) Milo Manheim. (7:45) Zombies 2 (2020) Meg Donnelly. ’ Raven Raven Raven

36 249 107 COM Tosh.0 Tosh.0 Tosh.0 Tosh.0 Tosh.0 Tosh.0 Tosh.0 Tosh.0 Tosh.0 Tosh.0

37 245 138 TNT (5:00) ››› Jerry Maguire (1996) Tom Cruise. ››› Beauty and the Beast (2017) Emma Watson. Beauty

38 247 139 WTBS Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Misery

40 244 122 SYFY (4:55) ››› Harry Potter and the Half-Blood Prince (2009) (8:25) ››› Harry Potter and the Deathly Hallows: Part 1

41 273 129 BRAVO Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Tardy Tardy Fast Furi

42 229 112 HGTV Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Hunters Hunt Intl

44 242 105 USA Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU

46 280 183 TLC Long Island Medium Welcome Fat Fabulous Fat Fabulous Welcome

48 256 132 TCM (6:15) ››› An Angel at My Table (1990, Biography) Kerry Fox. (CC) Women Make Film (10:15) Sweet Bean

49 278 182 TDC Moonshiners: Tales Moonshiners: Tales Moonshiners (Season Premiere) (N) ’ Moonshiners ’

50 282 184 ANPL Alaskan Bush Alaskan Bush Alaskan Bush People: Wild Life (N) ’ Yukon Men (N) ’

51 265 118 A&E Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage

52 258 384 FXM Sicario-Soldado (6:55) ›› Sicario: Day of the Soldado (2018) FXM ›› Criminal (2016, Action) (CC)

55 269 120 HIST The Curse of Oak Island “Remote Control” Digging Deeper Curse-Island Beyond Oak Island

57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shepard Smith Jay Leno’s Garage

61 254 131 AMC (4:15) ›› The Intern ››› National Lampoon’s Christmas Vacation (9:15) National Lampoon’s Christmas Vacation

62 277 196 TRAV The Dead Files The Dead Files The Dead Files “Shots of Terror” (N) The Dead Files (N)

66 231 110 FOOD Chopped (CC) Chopped (CC) Chopped (CC) Chopped (CC) Supermarket

72 202 200 CNN Cuomo Prime Time CNN Tonight Anderson Cooper Cuomo Prime Time CNN Tonight

87 312 185 HALL Write Before Christmas (2019) (CC) A Christmas Tree Grows in Colorado (2020) Pride, Prejudice

89 220 159 NBCSN Carcass Carcass Speed Speed Caffeine Caffeine Carcass Carcass Speed Speed

Sunday Morning November 22, 2020
F DT D 8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30
4 13 13 KVAL News Nation The NFL Today (N) Paid Prg. Paid Prg. America Paid Prg. Bull Riding

6 16 16 KMTR Meet the Press (N) Attkisson Paid Prg. MyDest. DRL Drone Racing MotoGP Race

7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Dinosaur Arthur R. Steves R. Steves Nature ’ (HD) NOVA ’ (HD) Great Performances

9 9 9 KEZI KEZI 9 News AM This Week Ocean Sea 30 for 30 (HD)

13 34 34 KLSR FOX NFL Kickoff (N) FOX NFL Sunday (N) NFL Football Atlanta Falcons at New Orleans Saints. (N) (CC)

10 307 239 WGN-A Married Married Married Married Married Married Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man

11 23 23 KEVU In Search Snowden Crossfire Ministries Spirit Life 2.0 Ocean Heartland Rollin’  TV Whacked

12 - 17 CW World In Touch David Mass P. Stone New Paid Prg. ROH Wrestling

24 252 108 LIFE Amazing Jeremiah J. Osteen Paid Prg. A Very Charming Christmas Town (2020) Christmas on the Vine

26 248 136 FX (7:00) ›› Home ’ ›› Penguins of Madagascar (2014) ’ (CC) ›› The Boss Baby (2017) ’ (CC)

27 206 140 ESPN (7:00) Sunday NFL Countdown (N) (Live) Who’s In Who’s In Italian Serie A Soccer Napoli vs AC Milan.

28 209 143 ESPN2 (7:00) Fantasy Football Now (N) (Live) ATP Tennis Nitto ATP Finals - Final. (N) Electricians

29 304 106 TVLAND Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden The Golden Girls ’ Golden Golden Golden

30 276 197 NGEO Nazi Megastructures Anne Frank’s Holocaust (CC) The Hunt for Hitler Hitler the Junkie

31 360 205 FNC MediaBuzz (N) (Live) America’s News HQ America’s News HQ Fox News Sunday Journal Editorial

32 356 209 MSNBC (7:00) AM Joy (N) Weekends-Alex Witt Weekends-Alex Witt Weekends-Alex Witt MSNBC Live

34 291 172 DSNY Owl Hse. Hotel Special Big City Ladybug Ladybug Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’

36 249 107 COM Parks Parks Office (9:45) The Office ’ Office Office Office Office Office

37 245 138 TNT NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans

38 247 139 WTBS George Raymond Raymond Raymond Seinfeld Seinfeld Misery Misery ››› Smallfoot (2018)

40 244 122 SYFY Twi. Zone ››› Zathura (2005) Josh Hutcherson. (CC) ››› Harry Potter and the Chamber of Secrets (2002)

41 273 129 BRAVO Tardy Tardy Tardy Housewives-Atlanta Housewives-Atlanta Housewives-Atlanta Atlanta

42 229 112 HGTV Bargain Mansions Bargain Mansions Bargain Mansions Bargain Mansions Bargain Mansions

44 242 105 USA In Touch J. Osteen Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU

46 280 183 TLC Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes, Dress Say Yes, Dress

48 256 132 TCM (7:00) Kiss Me Deadly ›››› The Thin Man (1934) (10:45) ››› Woman of the Year (1942) Splendor

49 278 182 TDC Ocean Out Gold Rush (N) ’ Gold Rush WW Gold Rush WW Homestead Rescue

50 282 184 ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law

51 265 118 A&E Hoarders “Dee; Jan” Hoarders ’ (CC) Hoarders ’ (CC) Court Court Court Bourne

52 258 384 FXM (8:10) ›› Can-Can (1960, Musical) Frank Sinatra. (CC) (10:25) Phantom of the Paradise The Shape of Water

55 269 120 HIST Ult. Rides Ult. Rides Ult. Rides Ult. Rides Ult. Rides Ult. Rides Ult. Rides Ult. Rides American Pickers

57 355 208 CNBC Paid Prg. Paid Prg. Paid Prg. Paid Prg. 1899 Paid Prg. Medicare Paid Prg. Shark Tank ’

61 254 131 AMC Night at Mus. Fear the Walking Fear the Walking Fear the Walking (12:12) The Rundown

62 277 196 TRAV The Alaska Triangle The Alaska Triangle The Alaska Triangle The Alaska Triangle Paranormal Ca.

66 231 110 FOOD Contessa Valerie’s Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Girl-Farm Turkey Barefoot Contessa

72 202 200 CNN Reliable Source State of the Union Fareed Zakaria GPS CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

87 312 185 HALL Let It Snow (2013) Candace Cameron Bure. A Royal Christmas (2014) Lacey Chabert. The Christmas Club

89 220 159 NBCSN Premier Premier League Soccer Premier Premier League Soccer

Monday Evening November 23, 2020
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel Neighbor Bob All Rise (N) (CC) Bull (N) ’ (HD)

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Big Bang The Voice “The Knockouts, Part 2” (N) (10:01) Weakest Link

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Old BBC PBS NewsHour (N) Antiques Roadshow Oregon Experience Antiques Roadshow

 9 9 9 KEZI News News FamFeud ET Dancing With the Stars (N Same-day Tape) The Good Doctor (N)

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy L.A.’s Finest (N) Filthy Rich (N) News Sports

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation (N) NewsNation (N) NewsNation (CC) NewsNation (CC) NewsNation (CC)

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ Drew Barrymore Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Gilmore Girls: A Year in the Life “Winter” Seinfeld Seinfeld

 24 252 108 LIFE You Light Up My Christmas (2019) (CC) Feliz NaviDAD (2020) Mario Lopez. (CC) The Christmas Aunt

 26 248 136 FX (5:30) ›› Halloween (2018) Premiere. ’ Black Narcissus (N) (9:15) Black Narcissus (N) Narcissus

 27 206 140 ESPN NFL Football: Rams at Buccaneers SportsCenter W/Van Pelt NFL Rewind SportsC.

 28 209 143 ESPN2 (5:00) 30 for 30 UFC 225: Whittaker vs. Romero 2: Prelims UFC SportsCenter Around

 29 304 106 TVLAND Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond

 30 276 197 NGEO (5:00) Port Protection Alaska “New Blood” Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson Hannity (CC)

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY (5:00) ››› Wonder Fam Jam Fam Jam Fam Jam Fam Jam Special Jessie Jessie Jessie

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT (5:45) ››› Avengers: Infinity War (2018, Action) Robert Downey Jr.. ››› Smallfoot (2018) Premiere. (CC) (DVS)

 38 247 139 WTBS Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy American American

 40 244 122 SYFY (5:29) ››› Harry Potter and the Order of the Phoenix ››› Harry Potter and the Half-Blood Prince (2009)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Below Deck (CC) Below Deck (CC) Below Deck (N) Below Deck (N) Watch Chat

 42 229 112 HGTV Bargain Mansions Bargain Mansions Bargain Mansions Bargain Mansions Bargain Mansions

 44 242 105 USA Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. ’ WWE Monday Night RAW (N Same-day Tape) ’ (CC)

 46 280 183 TLC The Family Chantel The Family Chantel 90 Day Fiancé The Family Chantel The Family Chantel

 48 256 132 TCM (5:00) ›››› Red River (1948) ›› The Treasure of Pancho Villa (1955) (CC) ››› Winchester ’73 (1950) (CC)

 49 278 182 TDC Outlaws: Fast Outlaws: Fast Street Outlaws: Fastest in America (N) ’ (CC)

 50 282 184 ANPL Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue: Survival Shelter (N) Building Off the Grid

 51 265 118 A&E The First 48 ’ The First 48 ’ The First 48 ’ The First 48 ’ (10:01) The First 48

 52 258 384 FXM (4:35) ››› The Martian (2015) (7:25) ››› The Martian (2015) Matt Damon. (CC) (10:15) Downsizing

 55 269 120 HIST Pawn Stars ’ Pawn Stars ’ Pawn Stars ’ Pawn Stars (N) ’ (10:03) Pawn Stars

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shepard Smith Jay Leno’s Garage

 61 254 131 AMC Willy Wonka ››› Elf (2003, Children’s) Will Ferrell. (CC) ››› Elf (2003, Children’s) Will Ferrell. (CC)

 62 277 196 TRAV Terrifying Places Terrifying Places Terrifying Places Mysteries of the Unknown (N) (CC)

 66 231 110 FOOD Food Truck Race Food Truck Race Holiday Baking Best Thing-Ate Christmas Cookie

 72 202 200 CNN Cuomo Prime Time CNN Tonight Anderson Cooper Cuomo Prime Time CNN Tonight

 87 312 185 HALL Chateau Christmas (2020) Merritt Patterson. Heart of the Holidays (2020) Premiere. (CC) Jingle Bell Bride (CC)

 89 220 159 NBCSN Super High Roller Super High Roller Super High Roller Super High Roller Mecum Mecum

Wednesday Evening November 25, 2020
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel The Amazing Race The Amazing Race S.W.A.T. (N) (CC)

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Big Bang Women of Worth (N) Saturday Night Live ’ (HD) (CC)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Journeys BBC PBS NewsHour (N) Nature “Santa’s Wild Home” (N) NOVA (N) ’ (HD) Secrets

 9 9 9 KEZI News News FamFeud ET Gold House Conners black-ish For Life (N)

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy The Masked Singer I Can See Your News Sports

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation (N) NewsNation (N) NewsNation (CC) NewsNation (CC) NewsNation (CC)

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ Drew Barrymore Dateline ’ (CC) Dateline ’ (CC) TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Gilmore Girls: A Year in the Life (N) ’ Seinfeld Seinfeld

 24 252 108 LIFE Grounded for Christmas (2019, Drama) (CC) Twinkle All the Way (2019) Ryan McPartlin. Rediscovering

 26 248 136 FX (5:00) Ride Along 2 ›› Night School (2018, Comedy) Kevin Hart. ’ (CC) ›› Night School (2018) ’ (CC)

 27 206 140 ESPN Basket College Basketball: 2K Empire Classic SportCtr SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 Basket College Basketball NFL Live (CC) NBA: The Jump UFC

 29 304 106 TVLAND Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond

 30 276 197 NGEO A Smuggler A Smuggler A Smuggler A Smuggler A Smuggler

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson Hannity (CC)

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY Big City Big City Big City Big City Special Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City

 36 249 107 COM South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk

 37 245 138 TNT (5:30) ›› Eagle Eye (2008) Shia LaBeouf. All Elite Wrestling: Dynamite (N) (CC) ››› The Conjuring 2

 38 247 139 WTBS Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Full

 40 244 122 SYFY Harry Potter and the Deathly Hallows: Part 1 (8:10) ››› Harry Potter and the Deathly Hallows: Part 2 (2011)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Housewives/OC Housewives/OC Housewives/OC Housewives/OC Real Housewives

 42 229 112 HGTV Fixer Upper (CC) Fixer Upper (CC) Fixer Upper Property Brothers Hunters Hunt Intl

 44 242 105 USA NCIS ’ NCIS ’ WWE NXT (N Same-day Tape) ’ (CC) Harry Potter

 46 280 183 TLC My 600-Lb. Life “Rena & Lee’s Story” My 600-Lb. Life “Sarah’s Story” ’ My 600-Lb. Life ’

 48 256 132 TCM (5:00) ››› Thunderball (1965) ››› You Only Live Twice (1967, Action) (CC) (9:45) ››› Marnie (1964) (CC)

 49 278 182 TDC Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown Josh Gates Tonight Expedition X (N) ’ Lost Relics of

 50 282 184 ANPL Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law ’ North Woods Law: Uncuffed (N) ’ North Wo. Law

 51 265 118 A&E Court Court Court Court Court Court Court Court Court Court 

 52 258 384 FXM (4:50) ››› Sing (CC) (7:05) ››› Kung Fu Panda 3 (2016) (CC) ›› The Longest Ride (2015, Drama) (CC)

 55 269 120 HIST Forged in Fire ’ Forged in Fire ’ Forged in Fire ’ Forged in Fire (N) Forged in Fire ’

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shepard Smith Jay Leno’s Garage

 61 254 131 AMC (5:30) ›› Jack Frost (1998) Michael Keaton. ››› The Polar Express (2004) (CC) Planes, Trains

 62 277 196 TRAV Paranormal Ca. Paranormal Ca. Paranormal Caught on Camera (N) (CC) True Paranormal

 66 231 110 FOOD Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games

 72 202 200 CNN Cuomo Prime Time CNN Tonight Anderson Cooper Cuomo Prime Time CNN Tonight

 87 312 185 HALL Christmas in Vienna (2020) Sarah Drew. (CC) Good Morning Christmas! (2020) Premiere. Nashville Cmas Carol

 89 220 159 NBCSN Ninja Warrior Ninja Warrior DRL Drone Racing DRL Drone Racing Mecum Mecum

Sunday Afternoon November 22, 2020
 F DT D 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30
 4 13 13 KVAL NFL Football (N) ’ (Live) (HD) (CC) Paid Prg. Legs, Edition News

 6 16 16 KMTR Figure Skating Dentistry News Football Night in America (N) Football

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB (12:00) Great Performances On Story Focus GZERO Contrary Wash Hoover Weekend

 9 9 9 KEZI Fire on the Mountain Sports Hearts of Rock- Outback oh baby! Jdg Judy News ABC 

 13 34 34 KLSR Football (1:25) NFL Football Green Bay Packers at Indianapolis Colts. (N) The OT Game Bensin

 10 307 239 WGN-A Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man NewsNation (N)

 11 23 23 KEVU Frontier Short List Mom ’ Paid Prg. Broke Mod Fam Last Man Paid Prg. King Funny 

 12 - 17 CW Outdoor Paid Prg. Ninja Warrior ››› The Brothers (2001) Morris Chestnut. Gold Gold

 24 252 108 LIFE Christmas on the Vine The Christmas Yule Blog (2020, Drama) (CC) Christmas on Wheels (2020) Tiya Sircar.

 26 248 136 FX ››› The Secret Life of Pets (2016) ’ (CC) ››› Sing (2016) Voices of Matthew McConaughey. ’ Pitch 3

 27 206 140 ESPN Italian Soccer Football Final SportsCenter (N) SportCtr MLS Soccer

 28 209 143 ESPN2 2020 Spikeball eSports (N) (Live) Football Final Drive SportsCenter (N) UFC

 29 304 106 TVLAND Golden Golden The Golden Girls Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden

 30 276 197 NGEO King-Fooled Hitler Hitler’s Death Camp Hitler’s Death Squad Hitler’s Last Year WWII: Hell Un

 31 360 205 FNC America’s News HQ Greg Gutfeld Fox Report Fox News Sunday Life, Liberty & Levin

 32 356 209 MSNBC MSNBC Live PoliticsNation (N) American Voices American Voices Week-Johnson

 34 291 172 DSNY Raven Raven Raven Sydney Sydney Sydney Ladybug Ladybug Ladybug Ladybug

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office Office ›› We’re the Millers (2013) Jennifer Aniston. (CC) Step Brot

 37 245 138 TNT ›› Evan Almighty (2007) Steve Carell. ›› Tomorrowland (2015) George Clooney. (CC) (DVS) Pirates

 38 247 139 WTBS (12:00) ››› Smallfoot ›› Shrek Forever After (2010) (CC) ››› Shrek 2 (2004) Voices of Mike Myers.

 40 244 122 SYFY Harry Potter-Chamber (2:25) ››› Harry Potter and the Prisoner of Azkaban (2004) Potter

 41 273 129 BRAVO Atlanta Housewives-Atlanta Housewives-Atlanta Housewives-Atlanta Housewives-Atlanta Atlanta

 42 229 112 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It

 44 242 105 USA Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU

 46 280 183 TLC Hoard-Buried Hoard-Buried Hoard-Buried Hoard-Buried 90 Day: Other

 48 256 132 TCM (12:45) ››› Splendor in the Grass (1961) ›››› Hannah and Her Sisters (1986) (CC) ››› Bananas (1971)

 49 278 182 TDC Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue

 50 282 184 ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law

 51 265 118 A&E (12:30) ››› The Bourne Identity (2002) ’ ››› The Bourne Supremacy (2004) Matt Damon. ’ Bourne

 52 258 384 FXM (12:00) ››› The Shape of Water (2:20) ›› Passengers (2016) (CC) (4:40) ›› The Greatest Showman

 55 269 120 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC (12:12) ››› The Rundown (2003) (2:42) ››› Star Trek (2009) Chris Pine, Zachary Quinto. (CC) John Wick

 62 277 196 TRAV Paranormal Ca. Paranormal Ca. Paranormal Ca. Paranormal Ca. Paranormal Ca.

 66 231 110 FOOD The Kitchen (CC) Holiday Baking Holiday Baking Holiday Baking Holiday Baking

 72 202 200 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom Situation Room Situation Room

 87 312 185 HALL The Christmas Club Christmas Under the Stars (2019) (CC) A Nashville Christmas Carol (2020) (CC)

 89 220 159 NBCSN Goal Lucas Oil Mtr Lucas Oil Mtr Auto Auctions MotoGP Racing Portugal.

Saturday Afternoon November 21, 2020
F DT D 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30
4 13 13 KVAL (12:30) College Football Ole Miss at Texas A&M. (N) (CC) Paid Prg. Edition NCIS: New Orleans

6 16 16 KMTR Figure Skating Dentistry MyDest. NCIS ’ (HD) Feel Wild Am.

7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Milk Kitchen Cook Mexican MotorWk Wood Woods. House Old Weekend

9 9 9 KEZI (12:30) College Football Teams TBA. (N) (Live) (HD) Football Football College Football

13 34 34 KLSR College Football Kansas State at Iowa State. (N) ’ (Live) (HD) Update College Football

10 307 239 WGN-A Blue Bloods ’ Blue Bloods “Pilot” Blue Bloods ’ Blue Bloods ’ NewsNation (N)

11 23 23 KEVU The Mu Immortals Mom ’ Mike Broke Mod Fam Last Man Paid Prg. King Funny 

12 - 17 CW Outdoor Medicare Made Holly ›› The Heartbreak Kid (2007, Comedy) Ben Stiller. (CC) Central

24 252 108 LIFE Spir Christmas A Crafty Christmas Romance (2020) (CC) The Christmas Edition (2020) Carly Hughes.

26 248 136 FX Penguins ›› The Boss Baby (2017) ’ (CC) ››› The Secret Life of Pets (2016) ’ (CC) ››› Sing

27 206 140 ESPN (12:30) College Football Cincinnati at UCF. (N) (Live) Scores College Football Tennessee at Auburn. (N)

28 209 143 ESPN2 (12:30) College Football Texas at Kansas. (N) (Live) UFC 255: Figueiredo vs. Perez - Prelims (N) (Live)

29 304 106 TVLAND Rose. Rose. (2:15) Roseanne ’ Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose.

30 276 197 NGEO American Mob Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Drugs, Inc.: The Fix

31 360 205 FNC America’s News Headquarters (N) (Live) Fox Report Life, Liberty & Levin Watters’ World (N)

32 356 209 MSNBC MSNBC Live PoliticsNation (N) American Voices American Voices Week-Johnson

34 291 172 DSNY (12:30) ››› Toy Story 3 (2010) Stuck in the Middle (3:25) Jessie ’ (4:25) Jessie ’ Raven

36 249 107 COM (1:15) The Office ’ Office Office Office Office Office Office Office We Millers

37 245 138 TNT ›› Fun With Dick and Jane (CC) (2:45) ››› Dumb & Dumber (1994) Jim Carrey. ›› Jingle All the Way

38 247 139 WTBS Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Shrek Forever After

40 244 122 SYFY Fantastic (1:25) ››› Harry Potter and the Sorcerer’s Stone (2001) Daniel Radcliffe. Harry Potter-Chamber

41 273 129 BRAVO Southern Charm Southern Charm Southern Charm Southern Charm Southern Charm

42 229 112 HGTV Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous

44 242 105 USA (12:05) ›› The Twilight Saga: New Moon (2:55) ›› The Twilight Saga: Eclipse (2010) (CC) Twilight

46 280 183 TLC Untold Stories of ER Untold Stories of ER Untold Stories of ER Untold Stories of ER Addiction Addiction

48 256 132 TCM Dr. Strangelove Or: How I Learned ››› The Front Page (1974) Jack Lemmon. 2001: Odyssey

49 278 182 TDC Dirty Jobs ’ (CC) Dirty Jobs ’ (CC) Dirty Jobs ’ (CC) Dirty Jobs ’ (CC) Dirty Jobs ’ (CC)

50 282 184 ANPL Insane Pools Insane Pools Insane Pools Insane Pools Insane Pools

51 265 118 A&E Ozzy & Jack’s Ozzy & Jack’s Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage

52 258 384 FXM Purge: Election (2:15) ››› The Shape of Water (2017) Sally Hawkins. (4:35) ››› Girls Trip (2017) (CC)

55 269 120 HIST Titanic’s Achilles Heel ’ (CC) Titanic’s Final Moments: Missing Pieces Titanic at 100

57 355 208 CNBC Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’

61 254 131 AMC The Karate Kid Part II ›› National Lampoon’s European Vacation › Vegas Vacation (1997) Chevy Chase. (CC)

62 277 196 TRAV Believers (CC) Believers (CC) Believers (CC) Believers (CC) Believers (CC)

66 231 110 FOOD Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games

72 202 200 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom Situation Room Situation Room

87 312 185 HALL Chateau Christmas Christmas Wishes & Mistletoe Kisses (2019) Snow Bride (2013, Drama) Katrina Law. (CC)

89 220 159 NBCSN (12:30) Mecum Auto Auctions “Kansas City” (N) College Football Clemson at Notre Dame.
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